
Western Region    December 15, 2011 
Family Partnership Meetings (FPM) are a structured decision making process. FPMs require 
facilitators who have received training approved by the Virginia Department of Social Services to 
lead these meetings.  A list of approved Family Partnership Meeting Facilitators are listed by region 
and localities and community partners.  The listings are provided for your convenience and will be 
updated periodically.  If you have any questions or information that needs to be updated, please 
forward it to Tracey G. Jackson at tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Name Agency Email 

Jessica  Funk Bland Jessica.Funk@mrcsb.state.va.us 

   Deeanna Estep Bristol deeanna.estep@dss.virginia.gov 

Deborah Harvey Bristol Deborah.A.Harvey@dss.virginia.gov 

Jeffrey Justice Bristol Jeffrey.Justice@dss.virginia.gov 

Erika Jooste Bristol erika.jooste@dss.virginia.gov 

   James Stiltner Buchanan james.stiltner@dss.virginia.gov 

Ruth Horn Buchanan ruth.horn@dss.virginia.gov 

Brenda Jackson Buchanan brenda.jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Pamela King Buchanan pamela.king@dss.virginia.gov 

Tim Kester Buchanan timothy.lester@dss.virginia.gov 

   Jackie Roberts Carroll Jacqueline.Roberts@dss.virginia.gov 

Amber Dalton Carroll Amber.Dalton@dss.virginia.gov 

Jessica Coulson Carroll jessica.coulson@dss.virginia.gov 

   Tina Blankenship Dickenson tina.blankenship@dss.virginia.gov 

Larry Kennedy Dickenson larry.kennedy@dss.virginia.gov 

Melissa Turner Dickenson  Melissa.K.Turner@dss.virginia.gov 

Particia Sutherland Dickenson Patricia.Sutherland@dss.virginia.gov 

April Collins Dickenson April.Collins@dss.virginia.gov 

   Teresa Cook Floyd tcook@floydcova.org 

   Kristie Haga Galax kristieh@mrcsb.state.va.us 

   Philip Blankenbechler Giles phillip.blankenbeckler@dss.virginia.gov 

Leslie Givens Giles Leslie.Givens@dss.virginia.gov 

Oma McReynolds Giles Oma.McReynolds@dss.virginia.gov 

   Heather Austin Grayson Heather.Austin@dss.virginia.gov 

Natalie Osborne Grayson Natalie.Osborne@dss.virginia.gov 

   Angela Dennison-Hedrick Lee Angela.Dennison@dss.virginia.gov 
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Sally Lewis Lee Sally.Lewis@dss.virginia.gov 

Whitney Mullins Lee whitney.mullins@dss.virginia.gov 

   Amy Alward Montgomery Amy.Alward@dss.virginia.gov 

Pamela Basham Montgomery Pam.Basham@dss.virginia.gov 

Kelly Edmonson Montgomery Kelly.Edmonson@dss.virginia.gov 

   
 

Jessica Fralin Patrick               jessica.fralin@dss.virginia.gov 

Sharon Kimble Patrick                Sharon.Kimble@dss.virginia.gov 

Joan Rogers Patrick Joan.Rogers@dss.virginia.gov 

 

   
 

Teresa Cook Pulaski tcook@floydcova.org 
 

   
 

Teresa Cook Radford tcook@floydcova.org 
 

   
 

Constance Branch Russell Constance.Branch@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Laura Cross Russell Laura.Cross@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Patricia Ray Russell Patricia.Ray@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Amy Compton Russell Amy.Compton@dss.virginia.gov 

 

   
 

Luanne McMurray Scott Luanne.McMurray@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Brenda Stapleton Scott Brenda.Stapleton@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Sheila Jones Scott sheila.l.jones@dss.virginia.gov 

 

   
 

Kathy Baumgarner Smyth Kathy.Baumgarner@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Heather Trivette Smyth heather.trivette@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Barbara Weaver Smyth barbara.weaver@dss.virginia.gov 

Helen Holman Smyth helen.holman@dss.virginia.gov 
 

Kenan Branson Smyth kenan.branson@dss.virginia.gov 
 

   
 

Edwinna Crawford Tazewell  ecrawford@tazewellcounty.org 
 

Leanne Lambert Tazewell  llambert@tazewellcounty.org 
 

Debra White Tazewell  dkwhite@tazewellcounty.org 
 

Misty Vance Tazewell  mvance@tazewellcounty.org 
 

Heather Davis Tazewell  hdavis@tazewellcounty.org 
 

Myra Shifflett Tazewell  mshifflett@tazewellcounty.org 
 

Loretta Baldwin Tazewell  lbaldwin@tazewellcounty.org 

 
Lynn Quillen Tazewell  lquillen@tazewellcounty.org 

 

   
 

Cindy McFeature Washington Cindy.McFeature@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Leslie Mondul Washington Leslie.Mondul@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Beverly Robinette Washington Beverly.Robinette@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Nadeshda Sosa Washington nadeshda.sosa@dss.virginia.gov 
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Lisa Blevins Washington Lisa.Blevins@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Jessica Newland Washington jessica.newland@dss.virginia.gov 

 

   
 

Christine Blair Wise christine.blair@dss.virginia.gov 
 

Cassandra Collins Wise cassandra.collins@dss.virginia.gov 
 

Tiffany Sanders Wise Tiffany.Sanders@dss.virginia.gov 
 

Dale Stover Wise dale.stover@dss.virginia.gov 
 

Shawn Bush Wise Shawn.Bush@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Susann Demory Wise Susann.Demory@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Misty Lee Wise Misty.Lee@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Crystal Mullins Wise Crystal.Mullins@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Matt Fields Wise matt.fields@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Kevin Holbrook Wise kevin.holbrook@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Amy Manning Wise Amy.Manning@dss.virginia.gov 

 
Jeannie Mullins Wise Jeannie.Mullins@dss.virginia.gov 

 

   
 

Vicke Moore Wythe Vicke.moore@dss.virginia.gov 
 

   
 

  
*Bolded names are contracted providers 
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